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Component ID Product Name Release
PTF 
Number
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Date

APAR
Number Hiper

5655E6601 DB2 Log Analysis Tool *
V2.3.0 UK18288 10/05/2006 PK31047 No
V2.3.0 UK16894 09/05/2006 PK28324 No
V2.3.0 UK16533 09/05/2006 PK27912 No
V2.3.0 UK15653 08/02/2006 PK26247 No
V2.3.0 UK15337 07/06/2006 PK25888 No
V2.3.0 UK15110 07/06/2006 PK24413 No
V2.3.0 UK14278 06/03/2006 PK23763 No
V2.3.0 UK13885 05/02/2006 PK23316 No
V2.3.0 UK13668 05/01/2006 PK22250 No
V2.3.0 UK13116 05/01/2006 PK21871 No
V2.3.0 UK12373 04/05/2006 PK20864 No
V2.3.0 UK12323 04/05/2006 PK19996 No
V2.3.0 UK13116 04/04/2006 PK21871 No
V2.3.0 UK11997 03/02/2006 PK19568 No
V2.3.0 UK11761 03/02/2006 PK19169 No
V2.3.0 UK11695 03/02/2006 PK19000 No
V2.3.0 UK11517 03/02/2006 PK18759 No
V2.3.0 UK11405 03/02/2006 PK18019 No
V2.3.0 UK10963 02/02/2006 PK15573 No
V2.3.0 UK10468 02/02/2006 PK15344 No
V2.3.0 UK09679 01/04/2006 PK14146 No
V2.3.0 UK07888 11/03/2005 PK10622 No
V2.3.0 UK08248 11/03/2005 PK12036 No

*For DB2 Log Analysis Tool  V2.3.0 you will also need to apply the FEC common code PTFs. 

5655E6601 DB2 Log Analysis Tool *
V2.2.0 UK18287 10/05/2006 PK31047 No
V2.2.0 UK17794 10/03/2006 PK30213 No
V2.2.0 UK16893 09/05/2006 PK28324 No
V2.2.0 UK16532 09/05/2006 PK27912 No
V2.2.0 UK15652 08/02/2006 PK26247 No
V2.2.0 UK15336 07/06/2006 PK25888 No
V2.2.0 UK15109 07/06/2006 PK24413 No
V2.2.0 UK14277 06/03/2006 PK23763 No
V2.2.0 UK13884 05/02/2006 PK23316 No
V2.2.0 UK13667 05/01/2006 PK22250 No
V2.2.0 UK13115 05/01/2006 PK21871 No
V2.2.0 UK12322 06/04/2005 PK19996 No
V2.2.0 UK13115 06/04/2004 PK21871 No
V2.2.0 UK11996 03/02/2006 PK19568 No
V2.2.0 UK11760 03/02/2006 PK19169 No
V2.2.0 UK11516 03/02/2006 PK18759 No
V2.2.0 UK11404 03/02/2006 PK18019 No
V2.2.0 UK10962 02/02/2006 PK15573 No
V2.2.0 UK10631 02/02/2006 PK13040 No
V2.2.0 UK10467 02/02/2006 PK15344 No
V2.2.0 UK09678 01/04/2006 PK14137 No
V2.2.0 UK08247 11/03/2005 PK12042 No
V2.2.0 UK07377 10/03/2005 PK11077 No



V2.2.0 UK06897 10/03/2005 PK10520 No
V2.2.0 UK06401 09/02/2005 PK10065 No
V2.2.0 UK05700 08/02/2005 PK08213 No
V2.2.0 UK04876 08/01/2005 PK05503 No
V2.2.0 UK04294 07/01/2005 PK04810 No
V2.2.0 UK03093 06/02/2005 PK03795 No
V2.2.0 UK02387 05/02/2005 PK03435 No
V2.2.0 UK02618 05/02/2005 PQ99216 No
V2.2.0 UK01252 04/01/2005 PK01726 No
V2.2.0 UK01023 03/03/2005 PK00613 No
V2.2.0 UK00075 03/01/2005 PQ99219 No
V2.2.0 UK00217 03/01/2005 PQ99394 No
V2.2.0 UK00682 03/01/2005 PK00096 No
V2.2.0 UQ96462 02/01/2005 PQ97915 No
V2.2.0 UQ95920 01/04/2005 PQ97013 No

*For DB2 Log Analysis Tool  V2.2.0 you will also need to apply the FEC common code PTFs. 

5655E6601 DB2 Log Analysis Tool *
V2.1.0 UK17793 10/03/2006 PK30213 No
V2.1.0 UK16892 09/05/2006 PK28324 No
V2.1.0 UK16531 09/05/2006 PK27912 No
V2.1.0 UK15651 08/02/2006 PK26247 No
V2.1.0 UK15335 07/06/2006 PK25888 No
V2.1.0 UK15108 07/06/2006 PK24413 No
V2.1.0 UK14276 06/03/2006 PK23763 No
V2.1.0 UK13883 05/02/2006 PK23316 No
V2.1.0 UK13666 05/01/2006 PK22250 No
V2.1.0 UK13114 05/01/2006 PK21871 No
V2.1.0 UK12321 04/05/2006 PK19996 No
V2.1.0 UK13114 04/06/2006 PK21871 No
V2.1.0 UK11995 03/02/2006 PK19568 No
V2.1.0 UK11759 03/02/2006 PK19169 No
V2.1.0 UK11515 03/02/2006 PK18759 No
V2.1.0 UK11403 03/02/2006 PK18019 No
V2.1.0 UK10961 02/02/2006 PK15573 No
V2.1.0 UK10466 02/02/2006 PK15344 No
V2.1.0 UK09677 01/04/2006 PK14137 No
V2.1.0 UK08246 11/03/2005 PK12036 No
V2.1.0 UK06896 10/03/2005 PK10520 No
V2.1.0 UK07376 10/03/2005 PK11077 No
V2.1.0 UK06400 09/02/2005 PK10065 No
V2.1.0 UK05699 08/02/2005 PK08463 No
V2.1.0 UK04875 08/01/2005 PK05503 No
V2.1.0 UK03609 06/06/2005 PK05055 No
V2.1.0 UK03092 06/02/2005 PK03795 No
V2.1.0 UK02386 05/02/2005 PK03435 No
V2.1.0 UK01251 04/01/2005 PK01726 No
V2.1.0 UK00205 03/01/2005 PQ99391 No
V2.1.0 UK00681 03/01/2005 PQ99735 No
V2.1.0 UQ96877 02/01/2005 PQ96536 No
V2.1.0 UQ96347 01/04/2005 PQ97807 No
V2.1.0 UQ94953 01/04/2005 PQ95591 No
V2.1.0 UQ93813 11/01/2004 PQ95248 No
V2.1.0 UQ92478 10/05/2004 PQ92960 No



V2.1.0 UQ92979 10/05/2004 PQ93280 No
V2.1.0 UQ93030 10/05/2004 PQ94378 No
V2.1.0 UQ91972 09/03/2004 PQ92425 No
V2.1.0 UQ90329 08/04/2004 PQ89301 No
V2.1.0 UQ90656 08/04/2004 PQ89983 No
V2.1.0 UQ91122 08/04/2004 PQ91474 No
V2.1.0 UQ88608 07/02/2004 PQ88404 No
V2.1.0 UQ89559 07/02/2004 PQ88724 No
V2.1.0 UQ87965 06/03/2004 PQ87355 No
V2.1.0 UQ87546 04/22/2004 PQ87237 No
V2.1.0 UQ87212 04/15/2004 PQ86881 No
V2.1.0 UQ86903 04/07/2004 PQ86879 No
V2.1.0 UQ86180 04/03/2004 PQ84213 No
V2.1.0 UQ86651 04/03/2004 PQ84373 No
V2.1.0 UQ85535 03/03/2004 PQ84708 Yes
V2.1.0 UQ84732 03/03/2004 PQ82812 No
V2.1.0 UQ83289 01/02/2004 PQ81331 No

*For DB2 Log Analysis Tool  V2.1.0 you will also need to apply the FEC common code PTFs. 

5655E6601 DB2 Log Analysis Tool *
V1.3.0 UK10960 02/02/2006 PK15573 No
V1.3.0 UK07636 10/07/2005 PK11149 No
V1.3.0 UK05698 08/02/2005 PK08747 No
V1.3.0 UK04874 08/01/2005 PK05503 No
V1.3.0 UQ96999 02/01/2005 PQ99392 No
V1.3.0 UQ96016 02/04/2005 PQ97726 No
V1.3.0 UQ92054 09/04/2004 PQ92597 No
V1.3.0 UQ89700 07/02/2004 PQ88385 No
V1.3.0 UQ88226 06/03/2004 PQ88155 No
V1.3.0 UQ87358 04/22/2004 PQ86027 No
V1.3.0 UQ86751 04/04/2004 PQ86262 No
V1.3.0 UQ85024 03/03/2004 PQ83357 No
V1.3.0 UQ83981 02/04/2004 PQ82024 No
V1.3.0 UQ82778 01/02/2004 PQ80002 No
V1.3.0 UQ81978 12/03/2003 PQ78492 No
V1.3.0 UQ79852 10/03/2003 PQ77171 No
V1.3.0 UQ78928 08/05/2003 PQ75757 No
V1.3.0 UQ77413 07/02/2003 PQ74083 No
V1.3.0 UQ78081 07/02/2003 PQ75259 No
V1.3.0 UQ76785 06/05/2003 PQ72901 Yes
V1.3.0 UQ77214 06/05/2003 PQ73759 No
V1.3.0 UQ76425 06/05/2003 PQ73402 No
V1.3.0 UQ75946 05/03/2003 PQ72095 Yes
V1.3.0 UQ74590 03/05/2003 PQ70818 No
V1.3.0 UQ74068 02/18/2003 PQ70372 No
V1.3.0 UQ73300 02/05/2003 PQ69369 No

*For DB2 Log Analysis Tool  V1.3.0 you will also need to apply the CTC common code PTFs. 


